

MEASURE TO BE VOTED ON

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the following measure is to be voted on at the General Municipal Election to be held in the City of Lemon Grove on Tuesday, November 5, 2024:

Ballot Question

To provide funding for city services in Lemon Grove, such as keeping local streets, sidewalks, stormdrains, parks, and community facilities safe, clean, and well-maintained; fixing potholes; providing fire protection, paramedic, police, and 911	YES
emergency response; traffic management; addressing homelessness; and removing graffiti/ trash; shall City of Lemon Grove's ordinance establishing a one-cent sales and use (sales) tax	
be adopted, providing \$5,957,000 annually for general government use, to sunset in 10 years, with citizen oversight, independent audits, and all money locally controlled?	NO

The Vote Center locations will be open Saturday, Oct. 26, 2024, through Monday, Nov. 4, 2024, from 8 a.m. until 5 p.m. and on Tuesday, Nov. 5, 2024, from 7 a.m. until 8 p.m.

For more information, or full text of the measure, please contact the City Clerk's office at (619) 825-3841 or by e-mail at jpablo@lemongrove.ca.gov.

/s/: Joel G. Pablo, City Clerk

Dated: July 24, 2024 City of Lemon Grove